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NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST
RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 5993/0608

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
CIT BANK, N.A., AS 11/20/2018 NATIONAL ASSOCIATION:
ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: INTERNATIONAL DESIGNS CORPORATION, LLC
Street Address: 631 NORTH 400 WEST

City: SALT LAKE CITY

State/Country: UTAH

Postal Code: 84103

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4828340 SHAIRING
Registration Number: (4211818 TRESS COUTURE e
Registration Number: | 4238565 HOTHEADS P
Registration Number: |3636198 HOT HEADS HAIR EXTENSIONS §
Registration Number: |3167744 ROYAL CHILD o
Registration Number: |2892934 METROPOLITAN Z
Registration Number: | 1536494 HOTHEADS HAIRWEAR §
Registration Number: |1467495 ALAN THOMAS DESIGNS E:J
Registration Number: | 1348040 SOPHIE DESS
Serial Number: 87285856 THE BAND BY HOTHEADS
Serial Number: 86830754 PROJECT ZERO
Serial Number: 86830862 PROJECT ZERO
Serial Number: 86816208 COLORMELTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com
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Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

Maria Banda

Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

555 California Street, Suite 2700
San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22783-115
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Banda
SIGNATURE: /Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED: 11/20/2018

Total Attachments: 4
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Execution Version

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this
“Termination and Release”) is made as of the 20" of November, 2018, by CIT BANK, N.A., as
administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the “Agent”) to INTERNATIONAL
DESIGNS CORPORATION, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the “Grantor”). Capitalized
terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings
specified in the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement referenced below), the
Security Agreement (defined below) or the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below), as
applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Security Agreement, dated as of July 14,
2016, as supplemented by that certain Agreement to be Bound by Guarantee and Security
Agreement dated as of February 9, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated,
supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Security Agreement”), by the Grantor
and the other parties thereto in favor of the Agent, the Grantor executed that certain Trademark
Security Agreement, dated as of February 9, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise
modified from time to time, the “Trademark Security Agreement”), which was recorded in the
United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2017, at Trademark Reel 5993 Frame
0608, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent, for the benefit of the
Lenders, in the Marks, including certain trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on
Schedule I hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Marks
and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged:

1. the Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor’s right, title and
interest in and to the Marks, including those trademarks set forth on Schedule I.

2. if and to the extent that Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of
the Marks, the Agent hereby reassigns, grants and coveys to the Grantor, without any
representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of the Agent’s right,
title, and interest in and to the Marks, along with any goodwill in the Marks that the Agent may
have acquired.

[Signature page follows]
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IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, the Agent has executed this Termination and Release of
Trademark Security Interest by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

CYT BAN:;E{R, N.A,

Name: Michael B

as Agent

ichesehi

Tile: Vice President

Ferminalion and Release of Trademark Security Interest
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Schedule I

SHAIRING

86347048

07/24/2014

4828340

10/06/2015

Registered

International
Designs
Corporation

TRESS COUTURE

85531989

02/02/2012

4211818

09/18/2012

Registered

(Supplemental

Register)

International
Designs
Corporation

HOTHEADS

85333515

05/31/2011

4238565

11/06/2012

Registered

International
Designs
Corporation

HOT HEADS HAIR
EXTENSIONS

77382380

01/28/2008

3636198

06/09/2009

Registered

International
Designs
Corporation

ROYAL CHILD

78635140

05/23/2005

3167744

11/07/2006

Registered

International
Designs
Corporation

METROPOLITAN

76549663

10/03/2003

2892934

10/12/2004

Renewed

International
Designs
Corporation

HOTHEADS
HAIRWEAR

73753487

9/22/1988

1536494

04/25/1989

Renewed

International
Designs
Corporation

A Fromas

73638946

01/09/1987

1467495

12/01/1987

Renewed

International
Designs
Corporation

SOPHIE DRESS

73443479

09/12/1983

1348040

07/09/1985

Renewed

International
Designs
Corporation

THE BAND BY
HOTHEADS

87285856

12/30/2016

N/A

N/A

Pending

International
Designs
Corporation

PROJECT ZERO

86830754

11/24/2015

N/A

N/A

Published

International
Designs
Corporation
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PROJECT ZERO and
Design

86830862

11/24/2015

N/A

N/A

Published

International
Designs
Corporation

COLORMELTS

86816208

11/11/2015

N/A

N/A

Pending

International
Designs
Corp

RECORDED: 11/20/2018
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