# CH \$340.00 482834

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 5993/0608

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		11/20/2018	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL DESIGNS CORPORATION, LLC
Street Address:	631 NORTH 400 WEST
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84103
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4828340	SHAIRING
Registration Number:	4211818	TRESS COUTURE
Registration Number:	4238565	HOTHEADS
Registration Number:	3636198	HOT HEADS HAIR EXTENSIONS
Registration Number:	3167744	ROYAL CHILD
Registration Number:	2892934	METROPOLITAN
Registration Number:	1536494	HOTHEADS HAIRWEAR
Registration Number:	1467495	ALAN THOMAS DESIGNS
Registration Number:	1348040	SOPHIE DESS
Serial Number:	87285856	THE BAND BY HOTHEADS
Serial Number:	86830754	PROJECT ZERO
Serial Number:	86830862	PROJECT ZERO
Serial Number:	86816208	COLORMELTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** maria.banda@kirkland.com

<del>TRADEMARK</del>

900474948 REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0012

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2:555 California Street, Suite 2700Address Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22783-115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=CIT\_BIG - Release of Trademark Security Interest (International Designs)#page1.tif source=CIT\_BIG - Release of Trademark Security Interest (International Designs)#page2.tif source=CIT\_BIG - Release of Trademark Security Interest (International Designs)#page3.tif source=CIT\_BIG - Release of Trademark Security Interest (International Designs)#page4.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Termination and Release") is made as of the 20<sup>th</sup> of November, 2018, by CIT BANK, N.A., as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent") to INTERNATIONAL DESIGNS CORPORATION, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement referenced below), the Security Agreement (defined below) or the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below), as applicable.

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Security Agreement, dated as of July 14, 2016, as supplemented by that certain Agreement to be Bound by Guarantee and Security Agreement dated as of February 9, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by the Grantor and the other parties thereto in favor of the Agent, the Grantor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 9, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2017, at Trademark Reel 5993 Frame 0608, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, in the Marks, including certain trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Marks and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. the Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including those trademarks set forth on Schedule I.
- 2. if and to the extent that Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Marks, the Agent hereby reassigns, grants and coveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of the Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, along with any goodwill in the Marks that the Agent may have acquired.

[Signature page follows]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

CIT BANK, N.A., as Agent

Name: Michael Riebesehl

Title: Vice President

# Schedule I

Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg.	Reg. Date	Status of	Owner/
mark.			No.		Mark	Applicant
SHAIRING	86347048	07/24/2014	4828340	10/06/2015	Registered	International Designs Corporation
TRESS COUTURE	85531989	02/02/2012	4211818	09/18/2012	Registered (Supplemental Register)	International Designs Corporation
HOTHEADS	85333515	05/31/2011	4238565	11/06/2012	Registered	International Designs Corporation
HOT HEADS HAIR EXTENSIONS	77382380	01/28/2008	3636198	06/09/2009	Registered	International Designs Corporation
ROYAL CHILD	78635140	05/23/2005	3167744	11/07/2006	Registered	International Designs Corporation
METROPOLITAN	76549663	10/03/2003	2892934	10/12/2004	Renewed	International Designs Corporation
HOTHEADS HAIRWEAR	73753487	9/22/1988	1536494	04/25/1989	Renewed	International Designs Corporation
Alan, Thomas	73638946	01/09/1987	1467495	12/01/1987	Renewed	International Designs Corporation
SOPHIE DRESS	73443479	09/12/1983	1348040	07/09/1985	Renewed	International Designs Corporation
THE BAND BY HOTHEADS	87285856	12/30/2016	N/A	N/A	Pending	International Designs Corporation
PROJECT ZERO	86830754	11/24/2015	N/A	N/A	Published	International Designs Corporation

Schedule I

YPROJECT ZERO	86830862	11/24/2015	N/A	N/A	Published	International Designs Corporation
PROJECT ZERO and Design						
COLORMELTS	86816208	11/11/2015	N/A	N/A	Pending	International Designs Corp

Schedule I

**RECORDED: 11/20/2018**